

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRMP No. 738 of 2025****HARISHANKAR JHARRAY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

17/07/2025	Heard Shri Aditya Bhardwaj, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Shri S.S. Baghel, learned Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State and Ms. Shivali Dubey, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of writ petition along with annexures to learned counsel for the respondent No. 2. and two weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 to file reply and further two weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder to the reply filed.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-
(Bibhu Datta Guru)
Judge

Sd/-
(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice

Shoaib/
Amardeep