



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRMP No. 738 of 2025

HARISHANKAR JHARRAY **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

11/02/2026	Heard Mr. Aditya Bhardwaj, learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Shaleen Singh Baghel, learned Govt. Advocate, appearing for the Respondent/State, Mr. Shailendra Dubey, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2. Learned State counsel as well as respondent No.2 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. Thereafter, the learned counsel for the petitioner may file rejoinder to the reply, if any, within a further period of two weeks. List the matter thereafter.

Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Sd/-
(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice

Alok